

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No. 586/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SADHAN KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the limited question as to whether the compensation awarded
by the High Court is too meager or not.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master