

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 6 8 6 / 2 0 0 7

SADHA N KUMA R DAS

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

FOOD COR P . O F INDI A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet P a r h a r , Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Ku mud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suku m a r P atjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudars h Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the first respondent submitted that he
has already filed the counter affidavit on 2 1 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 8 .

Registry to verify the same.

File process fee within two weeks to issue fresh notice to
respondent No.2.

List again on 2.1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

rd