

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No. 586/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SADHAN KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumar Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

File not received.

th
List on 4 September, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar