

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No.
586/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SADHAN KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.K. S. Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

In addition to the amount awarded by the High Court, we direct the respondent to pay a further sum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees two thousand) directly to the workman, namely, Sadhan Kumar Das within a period of four weeks.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master